FELICITA MONTESSORI SCHOOL

Lifelong Friends, Inc.

SCHEDULE OF RATES

(effective September 1, 2020)

REGISTRATION FEE:

\$100.00 due when application is submitted. This fee is **NON-REFUNDABLE** and is not applicable to tuition.

TUITION FEE/SCHOOL YEAR*:**

Days per Week	ANNUAL RATE Half Day (8:30 to Noon)	ANNUAL RATE Full Day (8:30 to 3:00)
5	\$6,412.50	\$7,125.00
4	\$6,175.00	\$6,887.50
3	\$5,937.50	\$6,650.00
2	\$5,225.00	\$5,700.00

Children aged 3 years and older must be potty-trained.

Days per Week	MONTHLY PAYMENT Half Day (8:30 to Noon)	MONTHLY PAYMENT Full Day (8:30 to 3:00)
5	\$675.00	\$750.00
4	\$650.00	\$725.00
3	\$625.00	\$700.00
2	\$500.00	\$600.00

^{*}The School Year runs from early September through mid-June. Enrollment from September through mid-June is for the full School Year and cannot be scheduled on a monthly basis. See the Financial Agreement and charts above for Payment Plans.

**Parents of 2 year olds see Non-Potty-Trained Fee below.

LAST MONTH'S DEPOSIT:

Upon enrollment a deposit of a last month's tuition is due. <u>A THIRTY DAY WRITTEN NOTICE OF</u>
<u>WITHDRAWAL</u> must be given to avoid forfeiture of the last month's tuition deposit. The last month's deposit will be applied to the child's <u>final month of enrollment at Felicita Montessori School</u> as indicated on the Written Notice of Withdrawal.

**NON-POTTY-TRAINED FEE:

An additional \$25.00 is charged monthly for children who are not potty-trained. Once a child is fully trained, in underwear instead of Pull-Ups, and using the toilet on a regular basis this charge will be dropped from the monthly bill. Parents must supply re-sealable Pull-Ups. Diapers are not permitted.

TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN/KINDERGARTEN MATERIALS FEE:

There is a \$100 annual material fee for all children enrolled in the kindergarten program.

EXTENDED CARE:

\$4.00 per half hour or any part thereof. Before school extended care hours are 6:30 a.m. to 8:00 a.m.. After school extended care hours are 3:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.. Previous month's extended care will be billed and due with current month's tuition. Please note: Extended Care is <u>not</u> available from 12:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m..

TARDINESS:

\$20.00 will be charged for each 15 minutes or part thereof that a child must be kept after 6:00 p.m. by the staff. Failure to pay this penalty fee will result in immediate termination.

ADDITIONAL FEES:

A Late Charge of \$50.00 per child is assessed if the tuition and extended care accounts are not paid by the 10th of each month. Any Returned Checks will be assessed a returned check fee of \$50.00. Returned checks may result in a cashiers check or money order payment